Fuel Oil Tanks for Elementary Schools ..... 253,000 253,000
Two Gas-Fired Boilers for Tyrrell Middle School ..... 200,000 200,000

Central Office Renovation at Alcott Elementary School ..... 250,000 250,000

Admin, Finance and Bond Issuance Costs ..... 97,000 97,000
Total ..... 7,000,000$ 7,000,000$

Other Long-Term Commitments

Pursuant to an Intermunicipal Agreement with the City of Waterbury, the Town of Wolcott is responsible for
$3,089,815 or 3.475% of the total costs of the City’s sewage treatment plant upgrade. The Town pays its proportionate share
of the project costs through repayment of a Clean Water Fund Loan payable directly to the State of Connecticut. On June 30,
2017 Wolcott’s proportionate estimated share of principal was $498,252. The loan has a rate of 2% and will mature in 2020.

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank)

21

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule 1, 2

As of February 8, 2018
(Pro-Forma)

Fiscal Cumulative

Year Principal

Ended Principal Interest Total Retired

6/30 Payments Payments Payments %

2018 25,000$ 380,621$ 405,621$ 0.1%

2019 2,900,000 1,315,265 4,215,265 8.9%

2020 3,430,000 1,003,419 4,433,419 19.4%

2021 3,000,000 868,744 3,868,744 28.5%

2022 2,360,000 759,294 3,119,294 35.7%

2023 1,720,000 673,944 2,393,944 40.9%

2024 1,720,000 600,294 2,320,294 46.2%

2025 1,705,000 529,594 2,234,594 51.4%

2026 1,650,000 461,175 2,111,175 56.4%

2027 1,375,000 403,003 1,778,003 60.6%

2028 1,375,000 359,725 1,734,725 64.8%

2029 1,380,000 322,519 1,702,519 69.0%

2030 1,365,000 283,750 1,648,750 73.1%

2031 1,130,000 248,088 1,378,088 76.6%

2032 1,145,000 215,138 1,360,138 80.1%

2033 1,155,000 180,638 1,335,638 83.6%

2034 1,155,000 145,988 1,300,988 87.1%

2035 470,000 121,613 591,613 88.5%

2036 470,000 107,513 577,513 90.0%

2037 470,000 93,413 563,413 91.4%

2038 470,000 79,313 549,313 92.8%

2039 470,000 65,213 535,213 94.3%

2040 470,000 51,113 521,113 95.7%

2041 470,000 36,719 506,719 97.1%

2042 470,000 22,031 492,031 98.6%

2043 470,000 7,344 477,344 100.0%

Total…………..32,820,000$ 9,335,471$ 42,155,471$

2
Excludes principal payments of $2,960,000 and interest payments of $501,650 made

between July 1, 2017 and February 8, 2018.

1
Excludes self-supporting sewer debt. Please see "Other Long-Term Commitments" for

further information.

2

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank)

22

Debt Statement 1, 2

As of February 8, 2018
(Pro-Forma)

Long-Term Debt Outstanding:

General Purpose ..... 23,157,455$